Submit 5 Copies
Appropriate District Office
DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-104 Revised 1-1-89 See Instructions at Bottom of Page

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION

		TO TRA	ANSF	PORT OIL	AND NATURAL GA	AS				
Operator						1	IPI No.			
CHEVRON U.S.A. II	NC.					3()-025-310	010		
Address										
P.O. Box 1150, M	idland,	Texas	79	702		Arma d	fortista ca	relevitor an		
Reason(s) for Filing (Check proper box)					Other (Please expla	rin)	and of the A		Telesconica	
New Well Z		Change is		• —			AAM C F	AGEMENT	(SLM)	
Recompletion 📙	Oil	<u>_</u>	Dry (The said of the sa	
Change in Operator	Casinghea	ad Gas	Cond	enstale						
f change of operator give name		7	HIS V	VELL HAS B	EEN PLACED IN THE PO	OĽ				
and address of previous operator					W. IF YOU DO NOT CON				- 1	
IL DESCRIPTION OF WELL	AND LE	ASE 1	(C (16)	/ THIS OFFI	CE.					
Lease Name			Pool	Name, Includi	ng Formation R - 9 JUT	Kind	of Lease	L	ease No.	
Sprinkle "B" Fe	deral	2			th(Bone Springs)	Şune,	Federal or Fig	¹ NM 4	0456	
Location		*								
I fait I aman F	. 23	10	E	C The N	onth lineard 220	· .	F Th.	Mont	T :	
Unit LetterE	- :		_ rea	Prom theN	orth Line and 330	re	et riom ine _	West	Line	
Section 1 Townshi	18S		Rang	32E	, NMPM,		Lea	a	County	
Doctor Towns	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	1 (144)					
II. DESIGNATION OF TRAN	ICPORTI	R OF C	II. A	ND NATII	RAL GAS					
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil		or Conde			Address (Give address to wh	hich approved	copy of this fo	rm is to be se	int)	
•	XX			لــا	i '	••			•	
Pride Pipeline Co. P.O. Box 2436 A Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas or Dry Gas Address (Give address to which							approved copy of this form is to be sent)			
temp.vented		اا		7		//			,	
If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit	Sec.	Twp	Rge.	Is gas actually connected?	When	7			
give location of tanks.	1				No		•			
f this production is commingled with that	from any of	her lesse o		eive comminal	ing order symber				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
V. COMPLETION DATA	nom my or	154 104 O	pout,	Pre community		•				
V. COMBERTION DATA		Oil We	, 1	Gas Well	New Well Workover	Deepen	Plug Back	Same Regiu	Diff Res'v	
Designate Type of Completion	- (X)		X	Cas Well	I tem men I morrorer	Deepen	i unit pack	Carre Kes v	l	
Date Spudded		pi. Ready	o Prod		Total Depth	<u>!</u>	P.B.T.D.	l <u> </u>	_	
10/1/90	1	•		•	·			168'		
		11/11/90			9250' Top Oil/Gas Pay		Tubing Depth			
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3919 GR	ŀ	The or I to be a series of the			Bone Springs		1	8152'		
Perforations Bone Springs					Depth Casing Shoe					
8226'-8394' 2 JH	PF				9250					
				CINC AND	CENTENTING DECOR	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
					CEMENTING RECOR		Т	ACKE CEN	ENT	
HOLE SIZE		CASING & TUBING SIZE			DEPTH SET		SACKS CEMENT			
17 1/2		<u>3/4" 42</u>			450'		625sx Circ.			
11		5/8" 32	<u>#</u>		2780'			sx Circ.		
7 7/8		1/2"			9250'			459 sx TOC@6200'T.S.		
	2 7	7/8 t ub	ing		8150 '	8150'			N.A.	
V. TEST DATA AND REQUE	ST FOR	ALLOW	'ABL	E						
OIL WELL (Test must be after	recovery of	total volum	e of loa	ed oil and must	be equal to or exceed top all	owable for th	is depth or be	for full 24 hou	ers.)	
Date First New Oil Run To Tank	Date of T	est			Producing Method (Flow, po	ump, gas lift,	eic.)			
11/11/90	11/14/90)	flowing					
Length of Test	Tubing P	Tubing Pressure			Casing Pressure	Choke Size				
24hrs		65	0		0		24/6	4		
Actual Prod. During Test	Oil - Bbl	l.			Water - Bbis.		Gas- MCF			
		26	55		68		77	0	·	
GAS WELL										
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D	Length of	Tim			Bbis. Condensate/MMCF		Gravity of C	ondensate		
Actual Flog. 188 - MCLAD	renkru o	. Iest			DUIL CONSTRUCT					
	75-5-5				Casing Pressure (Shut-in)		Choke Size			
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.)	I morna L	ressure (Sh	W-W)		Caring Liceanie (mice-int		+			
and the second s					<u> </u>					
VL OPERATOR CERTIFIC	CATE O	F COM	PLI/	INCE		JOEDV	ATION	חוייופונ	N	
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information gives above					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
						_				
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.					Date Approve	် he		133U		
0					Date / ipprove					
D.M Bohon					P.		1. 9.11	$q_{i_{1},\ldots,i_{n}} \leq \frac{1}{2} \times \left(\Gamma_{i_{1},\ldots,i_{n}}\right)$		
Signature					By					
D.M. Bohon	Techn	ical As				•				
Printed Name		٠. د	Title	-	Title					
11/14/90				7-7148_	11					
Date		To	lephon	e 140.	11					

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104

- 1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance with Rule 111.
- 2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.
- 3) Fill out only Sections I. II. III. and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes.

WELL NAME AND NUMBER Rig	#7 Sprinkle "B" Federal Nr 2	23.10/N + 330/W								
LOCATION Section 1, T18S, R32E, Lea County										
(Give Jnit, Section, Township and Range)										
OPERATOR Chevron U.S.A. Inc.										
DRI. LING CONTRACTOR 4cV	ay Drilling Company									
The undersigned horeby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the crilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:										
Degrees @ Dept!	Degrees @ Depth	Degrees 0 Depth								
2/? 7.12	1/2 5,035	1-3/4 8,231								
450	3/4 5,434	2-1/4 8,400								
3/4 653	3/4 5,838	2-1/2 8,543								
3/4 1,047	3/4 6,121	2-1/2 8,722								
1,452	1 6,367	3 8,911								
1,854	3/4 6,646	3 9,068								
1/2 2,246	3/4 6,872	3 ¹ / ₃ 9,250								
$\frac{3}{4}$ 2,471	3/4 6,984									
2,626	$1\frac{1}{4}$ 7,201									
11/4 2,780	$1\frac{1}{4}$ 7,385									
1 3,030	1 7,542									
9 3,435	17,697									
3,836	$1\frac{1}{2}$ 7,823									
1/4 4,235	214 7,980									
1/2 4,635	1-3/4 8,074									
	Drilling Contractor McV	ay Drilling Company								
By: Jan Alyan Jo.										
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of October . 19 90										
		Notary Public								
My Commission Expires: 12/27/	<u>'91 Lea</u>	CountyNew Mexico								